
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Study

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. The permitting of an Irish visa would 

allow the applicant to remain in Ireland beyond his/her current 

'Permission To Remain' in the country where application was lodged.

Approved Study

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed 

sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed 

sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Education)

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed 

on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of this 

has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of passport of 

reference

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed 

sufficient

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

34638932

34643092

34666522

34629542

34634552

34634842

34613372

34626352

34629222

34594332

34597332

34599992

34536322

34568202

34591802

34491272

34530812

34536252

34476382

34485642

34486222

34459422

34459572

34459752

34217482

34402282

34411222

1517211

33845012

34188752
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Application 



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 21/05/2018 to 27/05/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Employment

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Education)

34766342

34768502

34763842

34764222

34765482

34763032

34763252

34763672

34760162

34761972

34762932

34757372

34757562

34757942

34754992

34755382

34755412

34754612

34754672

34754842

34754092

34754322

34754542

34753912

34754022

34754082

34750302

34750352

34753882

34750052

34750122

34750202

34746882

34749432

34749622

34742602

34742662

34742882

34731202

34735372

34742162

34722152

34725772

34729892

34698182

34704252

34711312

34691012

34696632

34697332



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 21/05/2018 to 27/05/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed 

on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed 

sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Training

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Education)

34840202

34840272

34840512

34838912

34839982

34840152

34829502

34831602

34838782

34824902

34825922

34828132

34820022

34822542

34823362

34818042

34819292

34819882

34810622

34813692

34815012

34803292

34806082

34810262

34801032

34802952

34803272

34799592

34799602

34801012

34797952

34798752

34799212

34779432

34787642

34788262

34777032



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 21/05/2018 to 27/05/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied.  Applicant failed to declare previous UK visa application 

refusal.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel 

Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Research

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Education)

Approved Researcher Scientific

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)34883902

34876672

34883292

34883352

34871162

34871292

34871322

34860142

34861132

34862072

34859162

34859542

34859862

34858062

34858762

34858852

34852382

34853212

34854612

34846122

34846472

34850102

34843582

34844182

34844342

34842922

34843272

34843432

34841372

34841432

34841792

34840672

34840742

34840952



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 21/05/2018 to 27/05/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed 

on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of this 

has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of passport of 

reference. The copy of your references GNIB card is illegible. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed 

sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Reside

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Reside

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Reside

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Study34936902

34935112

34936022

34936242

34933412

34933762

34933952

34932782

34933182

34933292

34930422

34931442

34932062

34930002

34930122

34930332

34929872

34929932

34929952

34929702

34929742

34929802

34918082

34924792

34929412

34911262

34911942

34913312

34907532

34909612

34910672

34892182

34893002

34894662

34888042

34888332

34890012

34885682

34885762

34887712

34884202

34884482



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 21/05/2018 to 27/05/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Employment

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed 

on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to declare that you have family n Ireland on 

your application form despite signing an undertaking to disclose all 

relevant information for consideration. 

IS:- Immigration status of the reference in Ireland. Evidence of this 

has not been provided - Copy of GNIB card:- copy of passport of 

reference

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed 

sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)34973832

34965602

34965762

34972652

34957332

34963832

34964362

34956272

34956332

34956622

34955452

34956062

34956102

34954452

34954512

34955222

34953212

34953612

34954372

34952182

34952452

34952722

34951902

34952042

34952132

34946442

34951162

34951562

34945552

34945862

34945942

34944512

34944842

34945322

34937852

34940982

34941782

34937032

34937412



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 21/05/2018 to 27/05/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed 

sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Research

Approved Study

Approved Visit

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Reside

Approved Conference / Event

35026622

35030782

35022982

35024622

35025842

35020332

35020522

35021582

35019752

35019892

35020142

35017752

35019252

35019612

35016082

35016872

35017352

35013662

35014992

35015952

35004892

35004952

35013432

35004252

35004522

35004582

35002092

35003502

35004232

34996372

35001672

35002062

34991672

34994332

34995342

34984962

34988162

34989622

34979952

34980912

34984462

34976042

34977662

34978882

34974042

34974402



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 21/05/2018 to 27/05/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed 

sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Refused OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed 

sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

35088292

35089172

35089472

35086012

35086362

35086472

35085502

35085532

35085992

35066762

35067202

35079252

35065952

35066252

35066582

35062892

35063072

35064942

35062622

35062692

35062762

35044922

35062182

35062442

35044032

35044382

35044602

35042672

35043072

35043872

35041202

35041282

35041702

35039442

35040552

35040842

35039042

35039252

35039402

35038232

35038282

35038482

35037192



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 21/05/2018 to 27/05/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not demonstrated or 

warranted

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed 

sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel 

Area between Ireland and the UK.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

34843152

34859722

34802672

34806282

34809262

34785122

34793742

34802332

34741752

34742502

34746142

34695032

34704882

34729812

34393572

34615332

34638962

35152392

35153092

34315342

35126972

35135552

35144582

35125142

35125152

35125422

35110012

35112842

35117192

35107102

35108672

35108692

35106622

35106682

35106812

35095442

35099232

35099342

35091052

35091732

35093432

35090402

35090962

35091042

35089782

35090332

35090372



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 21/05/2018 to 27/05/2018

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

35071182

35086002

35100722

35038052

35038922

35067352

35002262

35009392

35015452

34976162

34977412

34978492

34957572

34961662

34963192

34931332

34936992

34957412

34888952

34912242

34930622

34875602

34884002

34884232

34875072


